

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 787 of 2023

Petitioner :- M/S Indus Valley Promoters Limited

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Nishant Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ankit Prakash,Kartikeya
Saran,Krishna Agarawal

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma,J.

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf,J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing Rejoinder Affidavit.

List this case on 16.01.2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 13.12.2023

vkj